All ladies are welcome to be a
part of the planning
committee!

We meet at 1pm the second
Wednesday of each month
either at the church or at a
member's home.

Tentative meeting dates
for 2023:

Feb 13, Mar 13, Apr 10, May 8,
Jun 12, Jul 10, Aug 14, Sep 11,
Oct 9, Nov 13, Dec 11.

Dates can change due fto
conflict; call the church office
to confirm the meeting place
and date.
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Lois Voss: 517-677-8481
vossla.54@gmail.com

R

osemary Rial: 616-724-6375

rtrial.gotr@gmail.com

Lockwood Ladies Facebook Page:

Jenny Wickey: 404-947-7041

We are seeking
I Feel
free to contact any of us.

Event Planners:

Linda Bosker: 260-243-0712
Jeanette Demski: 231-729-0376
Lorrie Keesler: 517-719-6244
Paftti Roberts: 517-398-1089
Gail Russell: 517-617-7648

Lolita Scully: 517-369-2510
Beverly Wilson: 517-812-6447

Baby Blankets: Deb Church:
517-238-6065

Bulletin Boards: Carol Woodman:

517-490-9029

Ladies
Let’s Get
Connected...




Lockwood Ladies is a ministry of
Lockwood Community Church that
allows us to use our gifts and talents to
bless people. Ladies of all ages are
offered service, learning, fellowship,
and Bible study opportunities. All
women are invited to join the
Lockwood Ladies group. Call the
church office (517-279-7536) to be
included in special announcements.

Women's Bible studies are offered at
various times throughout the vyear.
Check with the office for current
studies being offered.

Be sure to check out the bulletin board
in the lady’s restroom for pictures from
the latest events, and the message
board to read or write an encouraging
notel

We schedule events on the b5th
Tuesdays of the month throughout the
year. We use this opportunity to enjoy
fun evenings with other ladies, with
delicious snacks and interesting
themes or programs. Times and
locations are announced in the
Sunday bulletins and the weekly
updates.

Please be advised that all dates for events
are tentatfive and subject fo change.

Fri, Jan 26—Joe Renshaw, Winter Gospel
Concert at 7 pm. We will be providing
cookies and water.

Wed, Jan 31—Valentines for our college

students and military members at 1:00 pm.

Fri, Feb 9—Joe Renshaw, Winter Gospel
Concert at 7 pm. We will be providing
cookies and water.

Tue, Feb 13—Lockwood Ladies Planning
meeting in the Lobby at 1 pm.

Sat, Feb 17—Ladies Top Swap: shirts,
sweaters, and jackets at 9:30 am in the
Lobby.

Sat, Mar 16—To Be Announced

Sat, Apr 20—Good Deeds Auction

Sat, May 4—Daughters of the King
Luncheon at Noon.

Sun, May 12—Mother’s Day Gifts

Sun, Jun 16—Father’s Day Gifts

Sun, Jul 14—Christmas in July, Operation
Christmas Child fundraiser kick-off.

Tue, Jul 16—Fun trip to Shipshewana.

Tue, Aug 27—Walk with the Ladies at
5:30 pm.

Tue, Sep 24—Ladies potluck picnic and

planning at Linda Bosker’s house. Come
out for a deliciously fun time as we plan
the events for the coming year.

Sat, Oct 19—Craft Day and 10 am to
Noon. Volunteer to teach a craft or
come and enjoy making something for
yourself or to give as a gift o someone
else! Pack alunch.

Sun, Nov 23—Hanging of the Greens:
decorating the church for the holidays.

Tue, Dec 10—Christmas Event



